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11 May, 2011

Wandsworth Park Pty Ltd
PO Box 6177
SOUTH YARRA, VIC 3141

17 Railway Parade, MURRUMBEENA, VIC 3163 - 158991r1

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the BMT Tax Depreciation Estimates for the above property detailing the
depreciation and associated tax allowances that may be available to the owner under the
Income Tax Assessment Act 1997 (ITAA97).

This document is intended to provide a guide to the potential depreciation and building
allowances available from the purchase of the above residential property, facilitating the
estimation of the after tax return on the investment over the first 10 full years of ownership.

1.0 Information

The following information was used in the preparation of the schedules:

Ø Written and verbal information provided by Charter Keck Cramer.

2.0 Depreciation Potential – Plant and Capital Allowance

The purchaser of the property, intending to use it for income producing purposes, is entitled to
depreciation including:

Ø Division 40, Depreciation of Plant and Equipment; and

Ø Division 43, Capital Works Allowance (2.5 % pa).

The depreciation of plant and equipment items is based on the diminishing value effective life rates
as published by the commissioner of taxation (TR2009/4).

In the scenario where plant and equipment items are not sold at an agreed value these items will
be depreciated on the basis of a just attribution of the total expenditure (42-65 ITAA97).

3.0 Capital Work Allowance

The special building write off allowance is based on the industry specific eligible dates. If the
property qualifies for the special building write off, the applicable depreciation rate will be used.
Where properties do not qualify for the special building write off allowance, no capital works
allowance will be used.
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The allowance for capital works will be based on the historical cost of construction less non-
depreciable items.

4.0 Estimate Calculation

This report is based on a just attribution of the total expenditure to estimate the allowances for
plant. The estimates provided are based on the sale price as indicated, as the final purchase price
at this time is not known.

This estimate has been provided for the purpose of informing the investor of the depreciation
potential. Different depreciation returns are available and are influenced by the purchase price of
the property.

Please note that the first year calculations are based on ownership over a full financial year.

5.0 Disclaimer

This report has been based on very preliminary documentation, and the figures provided should be
treated as a guide only.

As documentation improves, BMT Tax Depreciation will be able to provide more accurate
estimates of depreciation.

6.0 Conclusion

As can be extracted from the attached tables, the units will obtain maximum depreciation
potential within the first 5 years of ownership.

BMT Tax Depreciation would be pleased to provide a complete detailed tax depreciation report
on any of the units in the above property upon request.

Our results suggest employing a specialist to maximise the various tax allowances has a significant
effect on improving the after tax return.

Should you or the purchaser wish to discuss the contents of this report in more detail, please do not
hesitate to contact Tom Plenty of this office.

Yours Sincerely,

BMT Tax Depreciation Pty Ltd
Quantity Surveyors
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Appendix One

BMT Tax Depreciation Estimate
17 Railway Parade

MURRUMBEENA, VIC 3163
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BMT Tax Depreciation Estimates &
BMT Tax Depreciation Reports

BMT Tax Depreciation Estimates
BMT Tax Depreciation Estimates ensure that investors are easily able to determine their after-tax cash position if they 
were to purchase a particular property. Presenting a potential investor with a BMT Tax Depreciation estimate assists the 
buyer, results in a value added service and often helps with early sales. The report will show the minimum and maximum 
range of depreciation along with the expected depreciable ‘plant and equipment articles’ within the building and the 
building write off allowance.

BMT Tax Depreciation Reports
BMT Tax Depreciation Reports are used to claim depreciation deductions when completing your tax return. The report 

will provide the basis for maximising claims covering both plant and equipment depreciation and 
building write off. Many investment property owners remain unaware of the benefits that tax 

depreciation provides. There are usually thousands of dollars to be claimed in depreciation 
deductions on any investment property. BMT Tax Depreciation specialise in maximising 

the total depreciation available from a given property under current legislation.

Marketing/Real Estate Agent engages BMT Tax
Depreciation to complete a Tax Depreciation Estimate

for a specific development, prior to, 
or during marketing phase

How the Documents Work

Investor purchases the property

After settlement the purchaser engages BMT Tax
Depreciation to complete a Tax Depreciation Report.

This document is offered by BMT Tax Depreciation at a
discounted rate as BMT have knowledge of the property

BMT Tax Depreciation Report contents are used 
in the purchaser’s tax return preparation

Property Tax Depreciation and Construction Cost Consultants



Estimate of Depreciation Claimable
Typical 1 Bedroom Apartment

17 Railway Parade, MURRUMBEENA, VIC 3163

Maximum
Year Plant &

Equipment
Division 43 Total

1 6,880 6,425 13,305
2 4,892 6,425 11,317
3 3,481 6,425 9,906
4 2,939 6,425 9,364
5 2,421 6,425 8,846
6 1,818 6,425 8,243
7 1,351 6,425 7,776
8 844 6,425 7,269
9 527 6,425 6,952

10 327 6,425 6,752
11 + 550 192,717 193,267

Total $26,030 $256,967 $282,997

Comparison Yr 1-10 (Min & Max)

$0

$1,400

$2,800

$4,200

$5,600

$7,000

$8,400

$9,800

$11,200

$12,600

$14,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Years

Maximum                         Minimum

Minimum
Year Plant &

Equipment
Division 43 Total

1 5,385 5,028 10,413
2 3,829 5,028 8,857
3 2,724 5,028 7,752
4 2,300 5,028 7,328
5 1,895 5,028 6,923
6 1,423 5,028 6,451
7 1,058 5,028 6,086
8 661 5,028 5,689
9 412 5,028 5,440

10 256 5,028 5,284
11 + 430 150,822 151,252

Total $20,373 $201,102 $221,475

Cumulative Yr 1-10 (Min & Max)

$0

$9,000

$18,000

$27,000

$36,000

$45,000

$54,000

$63,000

$72,000

$81,000

$90,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Years

Maximum                         Minimum

* assumes settlement on 1 July in any given year.

This is an estimate only and should not be applied or acted upon. Depreciation of plant is based on the Diminishing Value
method of depreciation applying Low-Value Pooling. The Division 43 Write Off Allowance is calculated using 2.5% or 4%
depending on the property type and date of construction. This estimate is based upon legislation in force at the date of
report production.

This Estimate Cannot Be Used For Taxation Purposes

To discuss the contents of this report please contact Tom Plenty at BMT Tax Depreciation on 03 9654 2233
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Estimate of Depreciation Claimable
Typical 2 Bedroom Apartment

17 Railway Parade, MURRUMBEENA, VIC 3163

Maximum
Year Plant &

Equipment
Division 43 Total

1 7,414 9,295 16,709
2 5,989 9,295 15,284
3 4,198 9,295 13,493
4 3,410 9,295 12,705
5 2,537 9,295 11,832
6 1,944 9,295 11,239
7 1,649 9,295 10,944
8 1,029 9,295 10,324
9 646 9,295 9,941

10 399 9,295 9,694
11 + 667 278,885 279,552

Total $29,882 $371,835 $401,717

Comparison Yr 1-10 (Min & Max)

$0

$1,700

$3,400

$5,100

$6,800

$8,500

$10,200

$11,900

$13,600

$15,300

$17,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Years

Maximum                         Minimum

Minimum
Year Plant &

Equipment
Division 43 Total

1 5,802 7,275 13,077
2 4,687 7,275 11,962
3 3,285 7,275 10,560
4 2,669 7,275 9,944
5 1,985 7,275 9,260
6 1,521 7,275 8,796
7 1,291 7,275 8,566
8 806 7,275 8,081
9 506 7,275 7,781

10 312 7,275 7,587
11 + 522 218,258 218,780

Total $23,386 $291,008 $314,394

Cumulative Yr 1-10 (Min & Max)

$0

$12,300

$24,600

$36,900

$49,200

$61,500

$73,800

$86,100

$98,400

$110,700

$123,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Years

Maximum                         Minimum

* assumes settlement on 1 July in any given year.

This is an estimate only and should not be applied or acted upon. Depreciation of plant is based on the Diminishing Value
method of depreciation applying Low-Value Pooling. The Division 43 Write Off Allowance is calculated using 2.5% or 4%
depending on the property type and date of construction. This estimate is based upon legislation in force at the date of
report production.

This Estimate Cannot Be Used For Taxation Purposes

To discuss the contents of this report please contact Tom Plenty at BMT Tax Depreciation on 03 9654 2233
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